ACT 153

A Bill for an Act Relating to Overtime Work of Public Officers and Employees.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Part III of chapter 5 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby further amended by adding thereto a new

section, appropriately numbered, reading as follows:

"Sec. 5-..... Meals during overtime. If an employee of the State or any county is required, with less than 24 hours prior notice, to work overtime in an emergency situation and because of such overtime work he is unable to go home for a meal he usually consumes at home, the department or agency by which he is employed shall furnish the meal or reimburse him for the reasonable cost thereof."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect July 1, 1963. (Approved June 3, 1963.) H.B. 132.